courtsindia.com

w.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 9373/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-02-2023 in MFA No. 9087/2019 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SRINIVASA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R. NEELAMMA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 18-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Darpan K. M., Adv.

Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rojat Jonathan Shaw, Adv.

Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR