SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9373/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated in MFA No. 9087/2019 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

SRINIVASA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R. NEELAMMA

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the Petition next week indicating the name of Mr. Harish S.R., the learned counsel who has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent on 11th November, 2024.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR) **COURT MASTER**