SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 9373/2023 [Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-02-2023 in MFA No. 9087/2019 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

SRINIVASA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.R. NEELAMMA Respondent(s)

Date: 19-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Darpan KM, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Jonathan Shaw, Adv.

Mr. Durgha Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shanthkumar V. Mahale, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Pande, Adv. Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1) Learned counsel for the parties have mutually consented for mediation before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre to amicably resolve the dispute.
- Parties to remain present before the Mediator on 02^{nd} December, 2024, at 11 a.m.
- 3) On the first date, i.e., $02^{\rm nd}$ December, 2024, mediation may take place by virtual mode. Thereafter, the parties have agreed to appear personally as per the instruction by the Mediator.
- 4) After consultation, the report of mediation be made available as expeditiously as possible.
- 5) Re-list the matter on 31st January, 2025.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)